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(b) whether there has been any •
damage to Refinery's property?

The Minister of Mines and Oil (Shrl K. D. Malaviya): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No significant damage has been
. done.

Pay Scales of Teachers of Technieal
Institutes

669. Shri Agadi: Will the Minister of
. Scientific Research and Cultural Mairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Un starred Question No. 2077

,on the 22nd August, 1961 and state:

(a) whether the revised scales of pay recommended by the All India Council of Technical Education of degree colleges and diploma institutions have since been implemented in Mysore, Madras, Kerala, Maharashtra, Gujarat, Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal, Bihar, Orissa, Jammu & Kashmir
States:

(b) whether any of the remaining
. States have implemented the recom-
,mendations;

(c) if so, the names of those states;

(d) the reasons for the delay in implementing the recommendations of the Council;

(e) whether the Government of India have given any direction or advice to the State Governments for its implementation; and

(f) if so, to which States and their reactions?

The Minister of Scientific Research and CUitUl'al Allain (Shri Humayun Kabir): (a) No, Sir. Not yet.

(b) and (c). Yes. Andhra Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh, Assam and Rajasthan. Punjab also has accepted the scheme.

(d) The State Governments are still considering the scheme.

(c) and (f). No specific direcive has been issued. to any State Government but the Central Government has impressed on all States the need to improve salary scales.

Garden around Samadhi of Bani Chennamma at Bail Honral (MYliOre)

r Shri Agadi:
670. i. Shri M. Rampure:

Shrl S1IpIlAi:
Will the Minister of Home Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Union Government have cllered to lay a garden around the Samadhi of Freedom Struggle Heroine, Rani Chennamma, at Bail Honga, '8elgaum District, Mysore State, in caSe the State Government could not do so;

(b) whether it is also a fact tha·t the State Government have approa-
cl,ed for additional funds in this connection;

(c) the nature of the decision taken in this regard; and

cd) when the work is likely to be taken up?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Mairs (Shri Datar): (a) No.

(b) and (c). All expenditure in connection with the erection of memorials etc. in the States is to be met by the State Governments them,elves.

(d) Government of India have no information.

Delhi University Employees

671. Shri A. K. Gopalan: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the employees of the Delhi University have been given the 'A' Class City allowances;

(b) if not, the particulars of those employees who have not been given these benefits;

(c) whether Government have received any petition from the Delhi University and colleges Karamchari
Union; and

